Transmission & Distribution Expense
Customer Acct & Collection Exp

Administrative & General Expense

Inter Div Management Fee

Total Operating Expense

Depreciation Exp/Acq Adj (Credit)
Amortization Expense: CIAC
Amortization Expense: MARA
Amortization Expense
Amort Utility Plant Adj

Taxes Other Than Income Tax
Income Tax

Total Operating Deductions

Net Operating Income

Notes:

403/406
405

407
406

406.1
409 to 410

(1) Eliminates the depreciation and amortizabon expense associated with Norm Country Capital Recovery Surcharge.
(2) Pro Forma Income Taxes calculated as follows:
City Bond Revenue Requirement S (1234.743)

Reduced operating expenses and deductions S 406.706

NOl proforrna adjustments betore income lanes S (828,036)

Income Taxes 3961% S (327,985)

Negative Income Taxes nil be offset by taxes on additional revenues from revenue detciency per Schedule A

(3) Eliminate Dvpreciabon Expenses for Equity related assets bought Out by City

14) Eliminate Entire MARA Amortization Expense Attributable to Equity.Related Assets Acquired by City

1,358,356

490,077
182,064

123,521

1,358,356

490.077
182,064

123,521

Pro Forma COMBINED
North Country

Adjustments (1) TEST YEAR

461 & 462 $ 5,005,656 S 939,078 S (295,242) S 5,649,492 ($1,234,743) $ 4,414,749

471 32,269 8.691 40,960 40,960

5,037,925 947,769 (295,242) 5,690.452 $ (1,234,743) 4,455,709

601 to652 1,137.272 221,083
660 to 678 &

926,1 329.977 160.100
• 90210904 140,501 41,563

920 to 950 95,772 26,749

930 1.261,843 292,644 1554.487 (256,736) 1,297,751

2,966,366 742,139 - 3,708,505 - (256,736) 3,451,769

579,015 122,593 (111,791) 589,817 (149,970) (3) 439,847

(157.454) (11.864) 382 (168.936) (168,936)
$107,394 (107,394) (4) -

58,728 6,776 (6,003) 59,501 59.501

467.122 76,384 543,506 543,506
305,688 (80,913) 224,775 (327,985) (2) (103,210)

S 1,253,099 $ 112,976 $ (117,412) $ 1,248,663 $ 107,394 $ (585,350) $ 770,708

S 818,460 $ 92,654 $ (177,830) S 733,284 $ (107,394) $ (392,657) $ 233,233

0)

PEU @6.5%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No OW 11.026

Exhibit 8,111 (2nd Sxpp)-2
Page 4 of 7

Proposed Settlement
PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY. INC. Schedule 1

Pro Forma Adjustments to Net Operating Income Attachment A
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31.2009 Nashua Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

1 Revenue
To recognize adjusimeot of fined annual revenue
reqoitement to meet City Bond obligation.

Total C ty B d 8 152 099 885
Bond Interest Rate 6.50%

Bond Period 30 Ir,.
Calculated pro rala for Cay Bond bayed on
conioant payment and a constant bond rate,

[…]

MARA based on rate and principal payment 6,647.954 (Son 4) 30 _____________

YearOne Amortization Expense 5 9.276.151 6.50% 5187.394

4 Depreciation Expense
To eliminate depreciation nnpnnse tot equity related
assets purchased wtth C by hondas part of the closng $ 6647 954 isv I ______________

transaction at a composite ddpreciatioo rates 012,19%. 2. t9% $ 149,970

5 Income Tunes o
To record income taxes usa result of pro forrea S (028.036) ______________

adjuslmenfs to income statement, Ibso tI 39.61% $ (327,980)

Note:
%tanagumnnt too allooation based on current percentage alloeatrce.

PEU i~t 6.5%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 5 of 7

Proposed Settlement
PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC. Schedule 3
COMPUTATION OF RATE BASE Nashua Acquisition

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 200 Pro Forma Adjustments

CBFRR APPROACH WIMARA
CITY

PRO FORMAPENNICHUCK Pro Forma ADJUSTMENTS
COMBINED TEST NASHUA PRO FORMA NASHUA

EAST UTILITY, North Country Adjustments FOR PEU’S PRO
YEAR ACQUISITION RATE BASE FOR PEU

INC. (1) RATA SHARE OF ADJUSTMENTS
Description MARA

Plant in Service $ 38,774,582 $ 5,705899 $ (4,550906) $ 39,929,575 $ 39,929,575
Accum Deprec 7,781,193 294504 (271,782) 7,803,915 7,803,915

Accum Deprec: Loss 927,493 192,960 (272.509) 847.944 g47,g44
Accum Deprec: COR 30,401 87,138 117,539 117,539

Acquisition Adjustment 10,468, 179 10,468, 179 10,468,179
Accum AmortAcq AcIj 2,487,151 2,487,151 2,487,151

Municipal Acquisition Regulatory Asset (MARA) 9,276,151 9,276,151
Accum Amort MARA Adj -

CIAC 8,807,342 32,770 (14,096) 8,826,016 8,826,016
Amort of CIAC 875,827 12,193 (423) 887,597 887,597

16,038,740 5,670,916 (4,537,960) 17,171,696 9,276,151 - 26,447,848
ADD:
Working Cap 365,753 91,506 457,259 (31,656) 425,603
Materials & Supplies - 925 925 925
Prepayments 90,684 10,403 101,087 101,087
Other & Deferred Charges 512,492 117,688 (108,554) 521,626 521,626

968,929 220,522 (108,554) 1,080,896 - (31,656) 1,049,241
DEDUCT: -

Customer Advances - - -

Customer Deposits 2,063 2 2,065 2,065
Deferred Income Tax 3,288,402 585,642 3,874,044 3,874,044
Deferred Gain on Loans 85,574 - 85,574 85,574

3,376,039 585,644 3,961,683 - 3,961,683
TOTAL Rate Base $ 13,631,630 $ 5,305,794 $ (4,646,514) $ 14,290,910 $ 9,276,151 $ (31,656) $ 23,535,405
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets $ (16,124,105) 2 $ (16,124,105)
ADD: Rate Stabilization Cash Reserve $ - $ -

TOTAL Rate Base $ 13,631,630 $ 5,305,794 $ (4,646,514) $ 14,290,910 $ 9,276,151 $ (16,155,761) $ 7,411,300

(1) Eliminate capital Recovery Surcharge Assets and related revenues and depreciation expense.
(2> Includes Elimination of MARA

c”j

PEU i~ 6.5%

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 6 of 7

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Attachment A
Nashua Acquisition

I CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M
pro forma adjustments. (Schedule 1)

2 EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with

[…]

Total Operating Expense

Dep Exp/Acq Ad) Expense
Amortization Expense:CIAC
Amortization Expense: MARA
Amortization Expense

Property Taxes
Income Tax

Total Operating Deductions

Net Operating Income

DWIO-090, OCA 2-1
12 MONTHS

WITH
PROPOSED

Final Adjustment Final Rate Ordor
DW 10-090 DW 10-090

CITY OF NASHUA CITY OF NASHUA
MARA ADJUSTMENTS FOR

ADJUSTMENT PER CBFRR APPROACH
BOOKS

CITY OF NASHUA
CBFRR APPROACH

REVENUE
REQUIREMENT

Notes:
(1) Pro Forma Income Taxes calculated as follows:
City Bond Revenue Requirement 3 (193,167)
Reduced operating expenses and deductrons 558.897
NOt prolorma adjustments before income taxes S (134.2711
Income Taxes 39.61% S (53.1851

Negative Income Taxes writ be offset by taxes on additional revenues from revenue deficiency per Schedule A,

(21 Elirnivate Oopreeixtixn Eepensns for Equity related assets bought out try City

(3) Eliminate Entire MARA Amortization Expense Attributable a Equity-Related Assets Acquired by City

Co
C-.-)

PRO FORMA PROPOSED DATA
12 MONTHS REQUESTS

12131109 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS

OWl 0-090, OCA 3-1

COMBINED PRO
STEP INCREASE FORMA & STEP

PRO FORMA INCREASE
ADJUSTMENTS FORMA TEST

YEAR

CBFRR APPROACH WIMARA

12J31109

S 607,133 S 126 $ 607,259 S - 5 607,259 S 607,259 (S193,167) S 414,092
5.429 - 5,429 - 5,429 5,429 5,429

612,562 126 612,688 - 612.688 612,688 - (193,167) 419,521

86,392 - ee,392 - 86,392 86,392 86,392

52,376 - 52.376 - 52,376 52,376 52,376
19.953 - 19,953 - 19,953 19,953 19,953

61 .371 (1,364) 60.007 - 60,007 60,007 60,007

(1,524) (1,524)

160,026 (238) 159,788 - 159,788 159,788 (31,364) 128,424

380.118 (1,602) 378,516 - 378,516 (1,524) 376,992 - (3t364) 345.628

86,086 - 86.086 2.050 88,136 88,136 (27,533) (2) 60,603
(24,146) - (24.146) - (24.146) (24146) (24,146)

16,801 (16,801) (3) -

4,458 - 4,458 - 4,458 4.458 4,458

81,437 (4,225) 77,212 81,176 81,176 81.176

6.857 2,358 11,215 (2,382) 6,833 8,833 (53,185) ~i> (44.351)
156.691 (1,867) 154.824 3.632 158,456 - 158.456 16,801 (97,519) 77,739

S 75,753 $ 3,595 $ 79,348 $ (3,632) $ 75,7l6 $ 1,624 $ 77,240 $ (16,801) ($64,286) ($3,846)

PAC ~ 6,5%

Re- City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No OW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 4 ot 7

Proposed SettlementPITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY Schedule 1
Pro Forma Adjustments to Net Operating Income Attachment A
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31. 2009 Nashua Aoquisition

Pro FormaRevenue Adjustments
1 To recognize adjustment of fixed annual revenue

regoirement to meet City Bond obligation.
Total City Bond s 152,059,885

Bond Interest Rate 650%
Bond Period 30 p..

Calculutedpiru rota for City doncl based on a
constant payment and a constant bond rate,

[…]

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Perinichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 1 1-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 5 of 7

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
COMPUTATION OF RATE BASE

For The Thirteen Months Ended December 31, 2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Nashua Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

OWl 0-090. OCA 3-1 DW1O-090. OCA 3-1 CEFRR APPROACH WIMARA

Description
Plant in Service
Adjustment to Rate Base per Final Rate Order
Accum Deprec

Accum Deprec Loss
Accum Deprec: COR

Municipal Acqmsaon Regulatory Asset (MARA)
Accum Amort MARA Adj

CIAC
Amort of CIAC

ADD:
Working Cap
Materials S Supplies
Prepayments
Other S Deferred Charges

DEDUCT:
Customer Advances
Customer Deposits
Deferred Income Tax

TOTAL Rate Base
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets
ADD: Rate Stabilization Cash Reserve
Total Rate Base:

Pro Forma
Test Year

3,846,825S

PROPOSED DATA
REQUESTS

ADJUSTMENTS

Final Adjustment Final Rate Order
OW 10-090 OW 10-090

1. Includes the elimination of MARA

ccl
CN

12 MONTHS WITH COMBINED PRO
STEP INCREASEPROPOSED FORMA & STEP

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS INCREASE FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS12131109 TEST YEAR

CITY
ADJUSTMENTS

FOR PWWS PRO
RATA SHARE OF

MARA

PRO FORMA
NASHUA

ACQUISITION
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA
NASHUA RATE

BASE FOR PINW

$ - S 3.846.825 S 114.526 S 3,961,351 S 3.961.351 S 3,961,351

(7) (7) (7)
1.038.132 1,038,132 2,050 1,039,182 1,038,182 1,038,182

114,504 114,504 - 114,504 114,504 114,504
406 406 - 406 406 406

- 1,451,194 1,451,194

1,146,636 1,148,636 - 1,148,636 1.148,636 1148,636
256,418 256,418 - 256,418 256,418 256.418

5 2,033,385 S - S 2,033,385 S 112,476 S 2,145,861 S (7) S 2.145,854 5 1,451,194 S - S 3,597,054

111,754 (61,125) 50.629 - 50.629 50,629 (3,867) 46,762
588 588 - 588 588 588

7.797 7,797 - 7.797 7.797
3,505 - 3,505 - 3.505 3.505 3,505

5 123,644 5 (61,125) S 62.519 S - S 62,519 S 5 62,519 S - S (3,867) S 58,652

- - - So
. - , - So

194,991 194,991 - 196,991 194,991 8104,991
S 194,991 S - 5 194,991 $ - 5 194,991 5 - S 194,991 5 - S - 5 194,991

S 1962,036 S (61125) S 1,900,913 S 112,476 S 2,013,389 $ (71 S 2013,382 S 1,451,194 S (3,867) S 3,460716
- - (2,622,512) 1 (2,522,512)

~_._1,R62,038 S (611251 S 1.900.913 S 112.476 S 2.013.389 6 (7) $ 2,013,382 S 1,451,194 S (2,526,379) $ 938.203

PAC @ 6.5%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit 8JH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 6 017

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Attachment A
Nashua Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

I CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M Expense
pro forma adjustments (Schedule 1).

($31,364)
12.33% $ (3,867)

2 EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with
commom equity to be purchased by City Bonds at
closing

To deduct all equity value associated with MARA

[…]

Income Taxes
To record income taxes as a result of pro forma $ (2,457,197)
adjustments to income statement.

FINAL RATE ORDER NOI ADJUSTMENTS _____________

To record final adjustments to Net Operating Income S (166,809)
as approved in Rate Order OWIO-091 L()C,,

PWW @ 5.7%

Re: Cdy of Nashua AcquisitIon of Pennichuck CorporatIon
Docket No. OW 11.026

Errhlbrt BJH (2nd Supp)-1
Page 6 of 9

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS,INC.
COMPUTA1’ION 01’ RATE BASE

For The Thirteen Months Ended l3nce,nber 31, 2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 2

Nashua Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

9)15(2911

1 Includes tIle elimination 01 MARA

(03
cv)

Description

0W10.091. STAFF 3-IS LESS EMINENT DOMAINDWIO-091. OCA 3-1

COMBINED COMBINED PRO Final Rate CITY
12 MONTHS WITH WITHOUT ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA NASHUA PRO FORMA NASHUA

PROPOSED DATA STEP INCREASE TEST YEAR & FORMA S STEP FinalPROPOSED EMINENT SouthwOOd Order
REQUESTS PRO FORMA STEP PRO INCREASE Adjustment FOR PWWS PRO ACQUISITION RATE BASE FORADJUSTMENTS DOMAIN COSTS Assets OW 10-091 &

ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS FORMA TEST FORMA TEST DW 10-091 RATA SHARE OF ADJUSTMENTS P84W12131109 RECOVERYYEAR VEER Southwood MARA

CBFRR APPROACH WIMARA

Pro Fenma
Test Year

Plant in Service 153,697,293 (421,240) 153.266.047 3,904,450 157,178,503 157,170,505 157,1(8.5113
Adjustment to Rate Base per F,na) Rate Orsier (3.562.467) 2.924.971 (1,037,496)
Accum Deprec 30.2611.317 (7.088) 38,252,428 (30,477) 38.215.952 38.219.952 30.210,952

Accum Doprec: Loss 4.050.370 . 4.050376 2.277 4.052.653 4.052,653 4,052.653
Accum Deprec’ COR 1708176 - 1.708.176 180,703 1,893,969 1,893,969 1,893,969
Theoretical Reserve 002.900 . 882,900 - 082.900 882,900 002,800

Acqaistion Adjustment 844.905 . 844,905 - 044.905 844,905 664,005
AccumAmortAcqAdj 286.522 286,522 - 296,522 296,522 286,522

Municipal AcquisitiOn Regulatory Asset (MARA) - - - - - - - -
Accum Amnrt MARA Adt , . - . , .

dEC 26,899,154 - 26,898,15-I - 26,898.15’ 26.898.154 26.898,154
AmOIIOICIAC 4,037,526 - 4,537,526 - 4.037,526 4,037,526 4,037.526

98,659,417 (413,358) 98,246,059 4,129,003 182.375,062 - 182.375,062 (3,562.487) 2,524,971 101,337,666

ADO.
WOdliog Cup 1,296,371 (9,203) 1.287.168 6,874 1.294,042 1.294.042 1,294.042
Materials S Supplies 825,124 . 825.124 - 825.124 825,124 825,124
PrepaldEopretses 391.159 - 391,159 - 391.159 391.159 391,159
Prepuid Property Tunes 55,045 - 55.545 ‘ 55.545 85,045
Prepaid Income Tunes - - ‘ -

015818 Deferred Charges — 12.529,973 (11.438) 12.518.535 - 12,516,535 (4,824,907) 7.693,628 7.693.628
15,098,172 (20,641) 15,077,531 6.074 15,084.605 (4.824.907) 10,259.497 10.259,497

DEDUCT:
Custemer Advances 54,000 - 54,000
Customel deposits & 010cr 139,756 . 138,756
Deferred Income Tan 12,920,917 - 12,920,917
Deterred Tao Liabrlrty 055,191 055.191
Uoamort )TC 784.440 - 784,440
Deferred Rental Credits 105,550 - 105,550
Unfunded FAS 106 and 158 Costs 1.135.240 - 1,135.245

16.024,099 - 16.024.099
TOTAL Rate Base 97,733,498 14339991 97.299.491
DEDUCT: Equity Relufert Assets • MARA
ADO: City Eminent Domain Cost Recovery

71,775,281

71,775,281

Total Rate Base

157.1 70,503
(1 .037,486)
38,21 5,952

4,052.653
1,893,969

882,900
544.085
296,522

71,775.281

26,898,154
4,037,526

173,112.647

(155,433) 1.138,908
825.124
391,159

55,545

7.693,628
(155.433) 10,104,064

84,000
138.756

12.920.917
855.191
784.440
933,550

1.135.245

97733,480

- 84,000 84,008 84,000
- 138,756 138,756 138,756

12,920,917 12,920,917 12,920,917

[…]

Net Operating Income

461 & 462 $ 5,005,656 S 939,078 S
471 32,269 8,691

601 to 652
660 to 678 &

926.1
902 to 004

920 to 950

g30

403/406
405

407
406

408.1
409 to 410

5.037,925

(295,242) $ 5,649,492

40.960
($1,134,045) S 4,515,447

40,960
$ (1,134,045) 4,556,407

1,358,356

490,077
182,064

123,521

Notes:

(1) Eliminates the depreciation and amortization expense associated with North Country Capital Recovery Surcharge.
(2) Pro Forma Income Taxes calculated as follows:
City Bond Revenue Requirement S (1,134,045)

Reduced operating expenses and deductions S 406,708

NOt proforma adjustments before income taxes $ (727339)

Income Taxes 39.61% S 1288,099)

Negative Income Taxes will be offset by taxes on additional revenues from revenue detlciency per Schedule A.

(3) Eliminate Depreciation Expenses for Equity related assets bought Out by City

(4) Eliminate Entire MARA Amortization Expense Attributable to Equity-Related Assets Acquired by City

Pro Forma COMBINED
North Country

Adjustments (1) TEST YEAR

CITY OF
NASHUA

MARA
ADJUSTMENT
PER BOOKS

947,769 (295.242) 5,690.452

221,083 1,358,3561,137,272

329,977
140,501

96.772

160,100
41,563

26,749

490,077
182,064

123,521

1,261,843 292,644 1,554,487 (256,736) 1,297,751

2,966,366 742,139 - 3,708,505 - (256,736) 3,451,769

579,015 122,593 (111,791) 589,817 (149,970) (3) 439,847

(157,454) (11,864) 382 (168,936) (168,936)

5123,672 (123,672) (4) -

58,728 6,776 (6,003) 59,501 59,501

467,122 76,384 543,506 543,506
305,688 (80,913) 224.775 (288,099) (2) (63,324)

S 1,253,099 $ 112,976 $ (117,412) S 1,248,663 $ 123,672 $ (561,742) $ 810,594

S 818,460 $ 92,654 $ (177,830) $ 733,284 $ (123,672) $ (315,568) $ 294,044

04

PEIJ © 5.7%

Rn: C:ty of Nashoo Acqois4:un of P000ichock Corporation
Docket No. OW 11-020

Eoh:b:t BJH (200 Sopp).2
Page 4017

PENNICH0CK EAST UTILITY, INC.
Pro Forma Adjustrnenrs to Net Operating Income
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

1 Revenue
To recognize adjustment of fiotrI annual revenue
requirement to meet City Bond obligation

Totat City Bond
Bond tnteresl Rate

Bond Penod
Calculated pm rota for City Bond based on a
constant payment and a constant bond rate.
Calculated as follows

P60 Pro Rota Share
Less: Rate Stabilization Reserve

P60 Pro Rata Share (Sen 3, Attach A)

[…]

10.60%

1,66%
100.00%

O (87,930)

$ (160,806)

$ (256,736)

$123,672

S 149,970

$ 1288,699)

Cr)

P60 @5.7%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 5of7

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF RATE BASE

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 200

CBFRR APPROACH WIMARA

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Nashua Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

911512011

Description
Plant in Service
Accum Deprec

Acoum Deprec: Loss
Accum Deprec: COR

Acquisition Adjustment
Accum Arnort Acq Adj

Municipal Acquisition Regulatory Asset (MARA)
Accum Amort MARA Adj

CIAC
Amort of CIAC

ADD:
Working Cap
Materials & Supplies
Prepayments
Other & Deferred Charges

DEDUCT:
Customer Advances
Customer Deposits
Deferred Income Tax
Deferred Gain on Loans

2,063
3,288,402

85,574
3,376,039

13,631,630

2,065
3,874,044

85,574
3,961,683

14,290,910

CITY
ADJUSTMENTS
FOR PEU’S PRO
RATA SHARE OF

MARA

PRO FORMA
NASHUA

ACQUISITION
ADJUSTMENTS

2,065
3,874,044

85,574
3,961,683

23,535,405
(16,124,105)

7.411.300

PENNICHUCK
EAST UTILITY,

INC.
North Country

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(1)

COMBINED TEST
YEAR

PRO FORMA NASHUA
RATE BASE FOR PEU

$ 38,774,582 $ 5,705,899 $ (4,550,906) $ 39,929,575 $ 39,929,575
7,781193 294,504 (271,782) 7,803,915 7,803,915

927,493 192,960 (272,509) 847,944 847,944
30,401 87,138 117,539 117,539

10,468,179 10,468,179 10,468,179
2,487,151 2,487,151 2,487,151

9,276,151 9,276,151

8,807,342 32,770 (14,096) 8,826,016 8,826,016
875,827 12,193 (423) 887,597 887,597

16,038,740 5,670,916 (4,537,960) 17,171,696 9,276,151 - 26,447,848

365,753 91,506 457,259 (31,656) 425,603
- 925 925 925

90,684 10,403 101,087 101,087
512,492 117,688 (108,554) 521,626 521,626
968,929 220,522 (108,554) 1,080,896 - (31,656) 1,049,241

2
585,642

585,644

5,305,794

(1) Eliminate Capital Recovery Surcharge Assets and related revenues and depreciation expense.

(2> Includes Elimination of MARA

TOTAL Rate Base $ $ $ (4,646,514) $ $ 9,276,151 $ (31,656) $
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets $ (16,124,105) 2 $
ADD: Rate Stabilization Cash Reserve $ $
TOTAL Rate Base $ 13,631,630 $ 5,305,794 $ (4,646,514) $ 14,290,910 $ 9,276,151 $ (16,155,761) $

PEU @ 57%

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 6 of 7

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Attachment A
Nashua Acquisition

9115/2011

Pro Forma
Adjustments

I CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M
pro forma adjustments. (Schedule 1)

2 EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with
common equity to be purchased by City Bonds at
closing.

(256,736)
12.33% S (31,656)

[…]

PAC 1815.7%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. OW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 5 of 7

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
COMPUTATION OF RATE BASE

For The Thirteen Months Ended December 31, 2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Nashua Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

911512011

OWl 0-090. OCA 3-1 OWl 0-090, OCA 3-1 CEFRR APPROACH WIMARA

Description
Plant in Service
Adjustment to Rate Base per Final Rate Order
Accum Deprec

Accum Deprem Loss
Accum Deprec: CON

Municipal AcquisOon Regulatory Asset IMARA)
Accum Amort MARA Adj

CIAC
Amort of CIAC

ADD:
Working Cap
Materials & SupplIes
Prepaymente
Other & Deferred Charges

DEDUCT:
Customer Advances
Customer Deposits
Deferred Income Tax

TOTAL Rate Ease
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets
ADO: Rate Seahilci-ation I’cch Rnnnr,.,n

PRO FORMA
NASHUA

ACQUISITION
ADJUSTMENTS

S

Pro Forma
Test Year

3.846825

12 MONTHS WITH COMBINED PROPROPOSED DATA STEP INCREASE
PROPOSED FORMA & STEP

REQUESTS PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS INCREASE FORMAADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS

12131109 TEST YEAR

CITY

Final Adjustment Final Rate Order ADJUSTMENTS
OW 10-090 DW io-ooo FOR PWIN’S PRO

RATA SHARE OF
MARA

PRO FORMA
NASHUA RATE

BASE FOR PWW

S - S 3,846,825 S 114,526 S 3,961,351 5 3,961,351 S 3,961,351
(7) (7) (7)

1.036,132 1,036.132 2050 1,038,182 1,038,182 1,035,182
114,504 114,504 - 114,504 114,504 114,504

406 406 - 406 403 406
- 1,451,194 1,451,194

1,148.636 1,148,636 - 1.148,636 1,148,636 1,148,636
256,418 258,418 - 256,418 256.418 256,418

S 2,033,385 S - $ 2,033,385 S 112,476 5 2,145,881 S (7) S 2,145,854 S 1,451,194 $ - 5 3,597,054

111,754 (61,125) 50,629 - 50.629 50,629 (3,867) 46,762
588 588 - 588 588 588

7.797 7,797 . 7,797 7,797 7,797
3,505 - 3.505 - 3.505 3.505 3,505

5 123.644 $ (61,125) S 62,519 5 - S 62,519 S - S 62,519 $ - S (3,867) S 58.652

. - - . - So
- - . . - So

194.991 194.991 - 194,991 194,991 5194,991

S 194,991 $ - S 194.991 5 - S 194,991 $ - $ 194,991 $ - $ - 5 194,991

S 1,962,030 S (61,125) 5 1,900,913 S 112,476 $ 2,013,389 S (7) S 2,013.382 S 1,451,194 S (3,867) $ 3,460.715
- - (2,522,512) 1 (2,522,512)

1. Includes the ebmination ot MARA

Total Rate Base: S 1,962,038 S (61,125) S 1,900,913 S 112,476 S 2,013,389 5 (71 S 2,013,382 5 1,461,186 S (2,626,379) S 938,203

PAC @5.7%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 6 of 7

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base

For The Twelve Months Ended December31, 2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Attachment A
Nashua Acquisition

911512011

1 CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M Expense
pro forma adjustments (Schedule 1).

2 EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with
commom equity to be purchased by City Bonds at
closing.

(331364)
12 .33%

Pro Forma
Adjustments

$ (3,867>